

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 475/2024
CrIM No. 959/2024**

Sham Lal

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate

Vs

UT of Ladakh

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.06.2024

1. Issue notice to the respondent in the main petition as well as in CrIM, returnable within a period of four weeks for filing their objections. Requisite steps for service within two weeks.
2. List on **12.08.2024**.
3. In the meantime, subject to any vacation/modification upon the consideration of objections/arguments and till next date of hearing, proceedings in the criminal complaint bearing No. 06/2024 with CNR No. LDLH030000872024 pending before the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Leh, shall remain stayed.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
27.06.2024
Meenakshi