

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

**CRM(M) 475/2024
CrIM(959/2024)**

Sham Lal

... Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UT of Ladakh Th. Drugs Inspector Leh

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
13.12.2024

01. Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India seeks time to file response. Time is granted.
02. Scanned record be called for from the learned Trial Court.
03. List again on 05.03.2025.
04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date, to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
13.12.2024

"HAMID"