

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 475/2024

Sham Lal

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate

v/s

UT of Ladakh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC vice  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent seeks further time to file reply. He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.
2. Record of the trial Court has already been received.
3. List for consideration on 09.07.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
22.04.2025  
Manik