

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 475/2024

Sham Lal

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Usman Javed, Advocate.

Vs

UT of Ladakh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(09.09.2025)

Last and final opportunity, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file reply/objections within six weeks.

List on **04.11.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, to continue.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.09.2025
Neha-1