

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 475/2024

Sham LalAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Umar Javed, Advocate

vs

UT of Ladakh Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

1. Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned CGSC submits that he has filed response, however the same is not on record. Mr. Dadhichi shall co-ordinate with the Registry so as to ensure that reply filed by him is brought on record. In the event, it is found that reply is not available; he shall be at liberty to file afresh.
2. List on 07.04.2026.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.02.2026
Neha-II